
Tempos TC 3
RallyMix Sidra da Estrada · 11,440 km Campionato Galego de RallyMix

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEMPO
(PENAL)

(KM/H) DIF 1º / ANT

1 1  PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
ALFONSO VENTÍN GIL

YACAR
CROSS

1 / A
1 / 1

1º 8:26.237
(81,35)

+0.000
+0.000

2 15  YACAR RACING
ABEL JURADO PALACIO

YACAR
CROSS

2 / A
2 / 1

2º 8:32.498
(80,36)

+6.261
+6.261

3 47  MIÑO LUGO
FRANCISCO DORADO VIZCAÍNO
ANDREA LAMAS BARRAGÁN

VOLKSWAGEN
POLO R5

1 / B
1 / 4

1º 8:32.526
(80,35)

+6.289
+0.028

4 19  ESTRADENSE
MANUEL REY VALLADARES

KINCAR 3 / A
3 / 1

8:35.081
(79,96)

+8.844
+2.555

5 12  CUNTIS VILA TERMAL
SERGIO FERNADEZ FIGUEIRAS

LA BASE
CARCROSS

4 / A
4 / 1

3º 8:35.130
(79,95)

+8.893
+0.049

6 25  CARRACEDO COMPETICIÓN
JAVIER MARTINEZ CARRACEDO

YACAR
CROSS

5 / A
5 / 1

8:35.802
(79,84)

+9.565
+0.672

7 44  DESGUACES TINO RACING
CELESTINO IGLESIAS CORES
JORGE IGLESIAS CORES

FORD
FIESTA N5

2 / B
2 / 4

8:38.961
(79,36)

+12.724
+3.159

8 22  LEIRO DESGUACES
JAIME CASTRO LOIS

KINCAR 6 / A
6 / 1

8:44.017
(78,59)

+17.780
+5.056

9 3  YACAR RACING
ANTONIO VILORIA MERAYO

YACAR
CROSS

7 / A
7 / 1

4º 8:44.214
(78,56)

+17.977
+0.197

10 17  SAN PAIO
GIOVANNE IGLESIAS MARTINEZ

YACAR
CROSS

8 / A
8 / 1

8:50.869
(77,58)

+24.632
+6.655

11 2  TOURO MOTOR
DAVID GONZALEZ SOUTO

KINCAR 9 / A
9 / 1

5º 8:50.946
(77,57)

+24.709
+0.077

12 34  RALLYACTIVIDAD COMPETICIÓN
FRANCISCO CEBEY GOMEZ

YACAR
CROSS

10 / A
10 / 1

8:52.800
(77,30)

+26.563
+1.854

13 24  ESTRADENSE
IVAN PICAÑO LORENZO

KINCAR 11 / A
11 / 1

8:53.763
(77,16)

+27.526
+0.963

14 45  MAIS MOTOR
DANIEL VAZQUEZ REINO
DIEGO PONTE REY

PEUGEOT
208 N5

3 / B
3 / 4

2º 8:54.722
(77,02)

+28.485
+0.959

15 5  SENRA SPORT
IVAN COUTO PEREZ

YACAR
CROSS

12 / A
12 / 1

6º 8:54.861
(77,00)

+28.624
+0.139

16 14  ESTRADENSE
MIGUEL GONZALEZ VALIÑO

KINCAR 13 / A
13 / 1

7º 8:55.017
(76,98)

+28.780
+0.156

17 16  PORTAS MOTOR
ISMAEL NEIRA FONTENLA

KINCAR 14 / A
14 / 1

8º 8:55.292
(76,94)

+29.055
+0.275

18 11  LEIRO DESGUACES
VICTOR MANUEL FERNANDEZ ARAUJO

KINCAR 15 / A
15 / 1

9º 8:57.447
(76,63)

+31.210
+2.155

19 35  SAN PAIO
VICENTE MATO TABOADA

KINCAR 16 / A
16 / 1

8:59.297
(76,37)

+33.060
+1.850

20 29  PORTAS MOTOR
JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ BELLO

YACAR
CROSS

17 / A
17 / 1

9:01.114
(76,11)

+34.877
+1.817

21 4  ESTRADENSE
MIGUEL IGLESIAS GALLEGO

KINCAR 18 / A
18 / 1

10º 9:02.069
(75,98)

+35.832
+0.955

22 6  RALLYACTIVIDAD COMPETICIÓN
JAVIER SENÍN BELLO

YACAR
CROSS

19 / A
19 / 1

11º 9:05.036
(75,56)

+38.799
+2.967

23 23  ESTRADENSE
ADRIAN PICAÑO LORENZO

YACAR
CROSS

20 / A
20 / 1

9:09.610
(74,93)

+43.373
+4.574

24 30  CUNTIS VILA TERMAL
MARCOS MACEIRA GUIMAREY

KINCAR 21 / A
21 / 1

9:09.626
(74,93)

+43.389
+0.016
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Tempos TC 3
RallyMix Sidra da Estrada · 11,440 km Campionato Galego de RallyMix

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEMPO
(PENAL)

(KM/H) DIF 1º / ANT

25 20  YACAR RACING
DAVID MANTEIGA SANCHEZ

YACAR
CROSS

22 / A
22 / 1

9:11.638
(74,66)

+45.401
+2.012

26 37  ESTRADENSE
ROBERTO BARREIRO FUENTES

KINCAR 23 / A
23 / 1

9:19.147
(73,66)

+52.910
+7.509

27 41  YACAR RACING
MIGUEL ANGEL JIMENEZ ESTEBAN

YACAR
CROSS

24 / A
24 / 1

9:19.759
(73,57)

+53.522
+0.612

28 49  OURENSE
ARTURO COTA
JOSE A. GONZÁLEZ PAZOS

SEAT
LEON 4X4

4 / B
1 / 5

9:25.807
(72,79)

+59.570
+6.048

29 38  CONGOSTRA TEAM SANXENXO
DAMIAN PEREIRA CRESPO

KINCAR 25 / A
25 / 1

9:26.352
(72,72)

+1:00.115
+0.545

30 8  ESTRADENSE
MARCOS CLARO GONZALEZ

KINCAR 26 / A
26 / 1

12º 9:31.633
(72,05)

+1:05.396
+5.281

31 18  YACAR RACING
SAUL BLANCO ALVAREZ

YACAR
CROSS

27 / A
27 / 1

13º 9:32.563
(71,93)

+1:06.326
+0.930

32 51  SAN PAIO
ESTEBAN COTON LOPEZ
AARON ALONSO PEREZ

PEUGEOT
205

5 / B
1 / 3

1º 9:32.686
(71,91)

+1:06.449
+0.123

33 48  LEIRO DESGUACES
JUAN JOSÉ COVELO LÓPEZ
JESÚS BÚA ABOAL

CITROEN
C3 N5

6 / B
4 / 4

9:34.635
(71,67)

+1:08.398
+1.949

34 9  YACAR RACING
JOSE LUIS GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ

YACAR
CROSS

28 / A
28 / 1

14º 9:36.405
(71,45)

+1:10.168
+1.770

35 53  CUNTIS VT
JUAN JOSÉ PINTOS FALCON
JOEL SOUTO SANCHEZ

PEUGEOT
208 R2

7 / B
1 / 2

2º 9:38.520
(71,19)

+1:12.283
+2.115

36 54  OROSO MOTORSPORT
JESUS SANCHEZ BOUZAS
MANUEL SANCHEZ BOUZAS

CITROEN
C2

8 / B
2 / 2

3º 9:42.640
(70,69)

+1:16.403
+4.120

37 56  MAIS MOTOR
MARCOS LISTA RODRIGUEZ
MARTÍN FARIÑA PALLEIRO

PEUGEOT
208 R2

9 / B
3 / 2

4º 9:43.969
(70,52)

+1:17.732
+1.329

38 55  DESGUACES TINO RACING
MANUEL S. MARTINEZ
MARIA MARTINEZ CHAN

FORD
FIESTA R2

10 / B
4 / 2

5º 9:44.997
(70,40)

+1:18.760
+1.028

39 61  DESGUACES TINO RACING
EDUARDO GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ
ESTHER CHARRO GAMALLO

FORD
FIESTA R2

11 / B
5 / 2

6º 9:50.745
(69,72)

+1:24.508
+5.748

40 77  PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
ELOY BLANCO DOMINGUEZ
JUAN ALFONSO SAAVEDRA

SEAT
IBIZA CUPRA

12 / B
2 / 5

9:57.019
(68,98)

+1:30.782
+6.274

41 40  TABOADA
MIGUEL RATON SOENGAS

YACAR
CROSS

29 / A
29 / 1

9:57.540
(68,92)

+1:31.303
+0.521

42 63  DESCUACES TINO RACING
FRAN ABALO OLVEIRA
MANUEL RAIDO OTERO

PEUGEOT
206 XS

13 / B
6 / 2

1º 9:58.945
(68,76)

+1:32.708
+1.405

43 68  GALICIA MOTORSPORT
IVÁN VAZQUEZ FREIRE
ADRIÁN VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ

BMW
COMPACT

14 / B
1 / 6

9:59.604
(68,69)

+1:33.367
+0.659

44 57  ARES RACING
JUAN MANUEL CAGIAO CHAS
IVAN BERGONDO GARCIA

CITROEN
SAXO

15 / B
7 / 2

7º 2º 10:00.735
(68,56)

+1:34.498
+1.131

45 71  RVS MOTORSPORT
MANUEL RODRÍGUEZ VÁZQUEZ
MARTIN VARELA BUÑO

BMW
E36 COMPACT

16 / B
2 / 6

10:01.547
(68,46)

+1:35.310
+0.812

46 62  MRT
RUBÉN ORDOÑEZ OUSINDE

CITROEN
SAXO

17 / B
2 / 3

8º 10:02.181
(68,39)

+1:35.944
+0.634
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Tempos TC 3
RallyMix Sidra da Estrada · 11,440 km Campionato Galego de RallyMix

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEMPO
(PENAL)

(KM/H) DIF 1º / ANT

GREGORIO REGUEIRA PEREZ

47 69  DESGUACES TINO RACING
HIPOLITO MARTINEZ BARREIRO
FRANCISCO A. DOPAZO SOTO

BMW
E30

18 / B
3 / 6

10:04.198
(68,16)

+1:37.961
+2.017

48 36  LEIRO DESGUACES
ROBERTO MOURIÑO DIZ

SEMOG 30 / A
30 / 1

10:05.974
(67,96)

+1:39.737
+1.776

49 66  RVS MOTORSPORT
RUBÉN VÁZQUEZ CASTELO
SANDRA AMARO FERNANDEZ

PEUGEOT
206 RC

19 / B
3 / 3

10:09.774
(67,54)

+1:43.537
+3.800

50 59  DESGUACES TINO RACING
CARLOS MAQUIEIRA CAMIÑO
VANESA MAQUIEIRA CHAVES

PEUGEOT
106

20 / B
8 / 2

9º 3º 10:10.449
(67,47)

+1:44.212
+0.675

51 31  BARBADAS
ALEXANDRE GARRIDO NANIN

YACAR
CROSS

31 / A
31 / 1

10:10.598
(67,45)

+1:44.361
+0.149

52 72  DESGUACES TINO RACING
DIEGO RODRIGUEZ CAMPOS
JESUS TOBIO CATOIRA

BMW
E36

21 / B
4 / 6

10:11.613
(67,34)

+1:45.376
+1.015

53 70  GALICIA MOTORSPORT
ADRIÁN SILVA ALONSO
SORAYA GONZÁLEZ PELAZ

BMW
E36

22 / B
5 / 6

10:14.465
(67,02)

+1:48.228
+2.852

54 58  RVS MOTORSPORT
DAVID VARELA VÁZQUEZ
LUCIA REGOS PENA

CITROEN
SAXO

23 / B
9 / 2

10º 10:14.491
(67,02)

+1:48.254
+0.026

55 78  PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
MIGUEL ANGEL ALONSO GARCÍA
DAVID RIAL ALONSO

DACIA
DUSTER

24 / B
3 / 5

10:15.974
(66,86)

+1:49.737
+1.483

56 10  RVS MOTORSPORT
SERGIO VAZQUEZ SOUTO

KINCAR 32 / A
32 / 1

15º 10:21.763
(66,24)

+1:55.526
+5.789

57 65  PORTAS MOTOR
MIGUEL ÁNGEL CAEIRO VILLAR
SERGIO IGLESIAS REBOREDO

FORD
FIESTA R2

25 / B
10 / 2

11º 10:22.528
(66,16)

+1:56.291
+0.765

58 32  LEIRO DESGUACES
DANIEL CASTRO CASTRO

KINCAR 33 / A
33 / 1

10:27.688
(65,61)

+2:01.451
+5.160

59 67  BUXA MOTOR POIO
DIEGO IGLESIAS LOPEZ
ANGEL IGLESIAS LOPEZ

FIAT
PUNTO

26 / B
4 / 3

10:28.769
(65,50)

+2:02.532
+1.081

60 33  PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
JUAN PABLO GONZALEZ RAJOY

SEMOG
BRAVO

34 / A
34 / 1

10:37.363
(64,62)

+2:11.126
+8.594

61 76  DESGUACES TINO RACING
DAVID GONZÁLEZ CASTRO
CHRISTIAN MEJUTO SOUSA

MITSUBISHI
LANCER EVO VIII 4X

27 / B
4 / 5

3º 10:37.418
(64,61)

+2:11.181
+0.055

62 82  SAN PAIO
JOSÉ ANTONIO LODEIRO CARBIA
JOSÉ A. VÁZQUEZ BARRAN

FORD
FIESTA ST

28 / B
5 / 3

10:37.886
(64,56)

+2:11.649
+0.468

63 83  GALICIA MOTORSPORT
IVÁN VILAS FRAGA
MINIA MARTÍNEZ BAÚLO

RENAULT
CLIO

29 / B
6 / 3

10:40.010
(64,35)

+2:13.773
+2.124

64 79  RALLYACTIVIDAD COMPETICION
ALBERTO BAAMONDE FERNANDEZ
MANUEL VICENTE RIAL

CITROEN
SAXO

30 / B
11 / 2

4º 10:45.378
(63,81)

+2:19.141
+5.368

65 90  BARBADÁS
ALEJANDRO GONZÁLEZ BLANCO
ANDRÉS FERNÁNDEZ CALVO

VOLKSWAGEN
GOLF MK3

31 / B
7 / 3

10:50.198
(63,34)

+2:23.961
+4.820

66 86  ESTRADENSE
RAUL HERMIDA ALVAREZ
JONATHAN HERMIDA ALVAREZ

PEUGEOT
206 XS

32 / B
12 / 2

10:53.601
(63,01)

+2:27.364
+3.403

67 80  BERBERECHO
HECTOR ROMERO EIRAS
DIEGO RIAL REDONDO

PEUGEOT
106 GTI

33 / B
13 / 2

5º 11:06.584
(61,78)

+2:40.347
+12.983
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Tempos TC 3
RallyMix Sidra da Estrada · 11,440 km Campionato Galego de RallyMix

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEMPO
(PENAL)

(KM/H) DIF 1º / ANT

68 26  SAN PAIO
CAMILO FUENTES DAPENA

KINCAR 35 / A
35 / 1

11:10.316
(61,44)

+2:44.079
+3.732

69 81  SAN PAIO
IVAN COUSELO FUENTES
IVAN MUIÑO LIÑARES

PEUGEOT
106

34 / B
14 / 2

6º 11:34.057
(59,34)

+3:07.820
+23.741

70 88  RALLYACTIVIDAD
TAMARA PEREIRA TATO
ADRIANA BOO FREIRÍA

CITROEN
AX SPORT

35 / B
15 / 2

11:39.393
(58,89)

+3:13.156
+5.336

71 7  ARTEIXO MOTORSPORT
ADRIAN ANDRES HURTADO

YACAR
CROSS

36 / A
36 / 1

16º 12:10.316
(56,39)

+3:44.079
+30.923

72 21  PORTAS MOTOR
DAMIAN MATEO ABAL SUSAVILA

KINCAR 37 / A
37 / 1

12:10.316
(56,39)

+3:44.079
+0.000

73 27  SAN PAIO
ADRIAN ROZADOS LOUZAO

YACAR
CROSS

38 / A
38 / 1

12:10.316
(56,39)

+3:44.079
+0.000

74 28  MAKI SPORT
JACOBO ANDUJAR MOURE

KINCAR 39 / A
39 / 1

12:10.316
(56,39)

+3:44.079
+0.000

75 42  RALLYACTIVIDAD COMPETICIÓN
VICTOR MANUEL SILVA PIÑEIRO

YACAR
CROSS

40 / A
40 / 1

12:10.316
(56,39)

+3:44.079
+0.000

76 91  BERBERECHO
BRAIS RAMALLO BLANCO
JESICA MAGAN ACEBEDO

CITROEN
AX GTI

36 / B
16 / 2

12:19.503
(55,69)

+3:53.266
+9.187

77 87  ARTEIXOMOTORSPORT
ALEJANDRO REY PIÑEIRO
VÍCTOR HUGO REGUEIRA GOLAN

CITROEN
SAXO

37 / B
17 / 2

12:50.208
00:00:40

(53,47)

+4:23.971
+30.705

78 52  CUNTIS V.T
JOSE LUIS FERNÁNDEZ BASTOS
ANDRES COSTAS OTERO

PEUGEOT
205

38 / B
8 / 3

12º 13:19.503
(51,51)

+4:53.266
+29.295

79 60  RVS MOTORSPORT
MARCOS LOUSA LOPEZ
RAUL GARCIA CASTRO

CITROEN
SAXO

39 / B
18 / 2

13º 7º 13:19.503
(51,51)

+4:53.266
+0.000

80 84  RALLYACTIVIDAD COMPETICIÓN
CARLOS VILAS COSTAS
CARLOS MIRON GOMEZ

PEUGEOT
106

40 / B
9 / 3

13:19.503
(51,51)

+4:53.266
+0.000

81 89  BUXA MOTOR POIO
HUGO FANDIÑO GONDAR
JESUS PORTAS DE LA IGLESIA

PEUGEOT
309

41 / B
10 / 3

13:19.503
(51,51)

+4:53.266
+0.000

82 75  PEÑA AUTOCROSS ARTEIXO
DANIEL FERNÁNDEZ PENA
OLALLA QUINTANILLA TORREIRO

BMW
E46

42 / B
6 / 6

13:57.627
00:03:30

(49,17)

+5:31.390
+38.124

83 39  TORRES COMPETICIÓN
FERNANDO LOPEZ COSTA

SEMOG
TROFEU

41 / A
41 / 1

16:10.316
(42,44)

+7:44.079
+2:12.689

84 43  ESTRADENSE
MARIO TEJO VINSEIRO

KINCAR 42 / A
42 / 1

16:10.316
(42,44)

+7:44.079
+0.000

85 73  DESGUACES TINO RACING
EMILIO PÉREZ IGLESIAS
ÁLVARO SANTALLA VÁZQUEZ

BMW
E30 325

43 / B
7 / 6

17:19.503
(39,62)

+8:53.266
+1:09.187

TOTAL: 85 16 3 13 7
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